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English  Install the CVH-2000 on a 19-inch standard rack, and the installation steps are as follows: 

1. Install the two L-shaped brackets in the accessories on both sides of the CVH-2000 panel, and fix them with the screws in the accessories; 

2. Place the CVH-2000 in the appropriate location of the rack, and support it using a tray; 

3. Secure the L-shaped brackets on the guide slots fixed at both ends of the rack, to ensure that the CVH-2000 can be mounted on the rack in astable, 

horizontal manner; 

4. Use a power cord to connect the CVH-2000 power connector with the powersocket. 

 

Deutsch  Installieren Sie den CVH-2000 in einem 19-Zoll-Standardrack, befolgen Sie die nachstehenden Installationsschritte: 

1. Prüfen Sie Erdung und Stabilität des Rack; 

2. Installieren Sie die beiden mitgelieferten L-förmigen Halterungen an beiden Seiten der CVH-2000- Blende; befestigen Sie sie mit den mitgelieferten 

Schrauben; 

3. Platzieren Sie den CVH-2000 an der geeigneten Position im Rack, stützen Sie ihn durch eine Ablage; Sichern Sie die L-förmigen Halterungen an den 

Führungsschlitzen an beiden Enden des Racks, damit der CVH-2000 stabil horizontal montiert werden kann; 

4. Verbinden Sie den Netzanschluss am CVH-2000 über das Netzkabel miteiner Steckdose. 

 

Français  Installez le CVH-2000 sur un rack standard de 19 pouces, avec les étapes d'installation suivantes : 

1. Vérifiez la mise à la terre etla stabilité du rack ; 

2. Installez les deux supports en forme de L provenant des accessoires sur les deux côtés du panneau du CVH-2000 et fixez-les avec les vis provenant des 

accessoires; 

3. Placez le CVH-2000 dans un emplacement approprié du rack et soutenez-le à l'aide d'un plateau ; Fixez solidement les supports en forme de L sur les 

fentes de guidage fixées aux deux extrémités du rack, pour vous assurer que le CVH-2000 puisse être monté sur le rack d'une manière stable et horizontale ; 

4. Utilisez un cordon d'alimentation pour brancher le connecteur d'alimentation à interrupteur sur la prise électrique. 

 

Español  Instale el CVH-2000 en un bastidor estándar de 19 pulgadas y siga los pasos de instalación que se indican a continuación: 

1. Compruebe la toma de tierra y la estabilidad del bastidor; 

2. Instale los dos soportes con forma de L de los accesorios en ambos lados del panel de conmutación y fíjelos con los tornillos incluidos con los accesorios; 

3. Coloque el CVH-2000 en la ubicación adecuada del bastidor y apóyelo utilizando unabandeja; Fije los soportes con forma de L en la ranuras de guía 

fijadas a ambos extremos del bastidor para garantizar que el CVH-2000 se puede montar en dicho bastidor de una manera estable y horizontal; 

4. Utilice un cable de alimentación para enchufar el conector de alimentación del CVH-2000 a la toma de alimentación. 

 

 



Italiano  Installare lo CVH-2000 su un rack standard da 19 pollici. La procedura di installazione è la seguente: 

1. Controllare la messa a terra e la stabilità del rack; 

2. Installare le due staffe a L, fornite in dotazione, su entrambi i lati del pannello dello CVH-2000, quindi fissarle con le viti fornite in dotazione; 

3. Collocare lo CVH-2000 nella posizione appropriata del rack, e sostenerlo utilizzando un cassetto; Fissare le staffe a L sulle guide degli alloggi fissati su 

entrambe le estremità del rack, per assicurare che lo CVH-2000 può essere montato sul rack in modo stabile e orizzontale; 

4. Utilizzare un cavo di alimentazione per collegare il connettore di alimentazione dello CVH-2000 alla presa di corrente. 

 

Português  Instale o CVH-2000 num bastidor padrão com 19 polegadas, seguindo os passos de instalação abaixo: 

1. Verifique a ligação à terra e a estabilidade do bastidor; 

2. Instale os dois suportes em forma de L incluídos nos acessórios em ambos os lados do painel do CVH-2000 e fixe-os com os parafusos fornecidos; 

3. Coloque o CVH-2000 no local apropriado no bastidor e suporte-o usando umtabuleiro; Fixe os suportes em forma de L nas ranhuras guia fixas a ambos os 

lados do bastidor para assegurar que o CVH-2000 pode ser montador no bastidor de forma estável na horizontal; 

5. Use um cabo de alimentação para ligar o conector de energia do CVH-2000 a uma tomada elétrica. 

 
Specification 

Model No. 
CVH-2000 

14-Slot Media Converter Chassis 

Support modules 

100M:  

FVT-2001 100BASE-TX to 100BASE-FX MMF SC Converter, 1310nm, 2km  

FVT-2002 100BASE-TX to 100BASE-FX MMF ST Converter, 1310nm, 2km  

FVT-2201 100BASE-TX to 100BASE-FX SMF SC Converter, 1310nm, 20km 

FVT-2202 100BASE-TX to 100BASE-FX SMF BIDI SC Converter, 1310nm/1550nm, 20km 

FVT-2401 100BASE-TX to 100BASE-FX SMF SC Converter, 1310nm, 40km 

1000M: 

GVT-2000 1000BASE-T to 1000BASE-X SFP Converter  

GVT-2001 1000BASE-T to 1000BASE-SX MMF SC Converter, 850nm, 550m  

GVT-2002 1000BASE-T to 1000BASE-SX SMF SC Converter, 1310nm, 20km 

GVT-2003 1000BASE-T to 1000BASE-SX SMF ST Converter, 1310nm, 20km 

GVT-2011 1000BASE-T to 1000BASE-X SFP Converter, 2 x SFP, 1 x RJ45 

10G: 

GVT-2051 10GBASE-T to 10GBASE SFP+ Converter 

SFP: (Optional for GVT-2000) 

GVT-0300  1.25G MMF SFP Transceiver, 550 m, 850nm 

GVT-0301  1.25G SMF SFP Transceiver, 10 km, 1310nm 

GVT-0302  1.25G SMF SFP Transceiver, 80 km, 1550nm  

Power input AC Voltage: AC 100~265V; frequency: 50/60 Hz, 2.0A 

Power output DC 5V, 12A 



Max power 

consumption 
50 W 

Operating temperature  -10°C to 55°C 

Operating humidity  20% to 80% (non-condensing) 

Maintaining 

temperature  

-40°C to 85°C 

Maintaining humidity  5% to 90% (non-condensing) 

Dimensions of rack 428 x 230 x 90 mm 

Weight 4.5 Kg 

Approval and 

compliance 
CE, FCC Class A, RoHS 

 

Package Contents 
� CVH-2000 

� Power Cord (x2) 

� Module Brackets 

� Quick Installation Guide 

 

 CE marking is a certification mark that indicates conformity with health, safety, and environmental protection standards for products sold 

within the European Economic Area (EEA).The CE marking is also found on products sold outside the EEA that have been manufactured to 

EEA standards. This makes the CE marking recognizable worldwide even to people who are not familiar with the European Economic Area. 

 WEEE is waste electrical and electronic equipment. It is end-of-life electrical and electronic equipment and covers virtually everything with a 

plug or battery. ... The EC introduced the WEEE Directive in 2002 to address the environmental impacts of unwanted electrical and electronic 

equipment at end-of-life disposal. 


